Township of Clinton Lenawee County 172 W. Mich. Ave.

January 14, 2019 Clinton Township Hall

Clinton Township Board Meeting:

The Clinton Township Board Meeting was called to order at 7:00 p.m. by the Supervisor and the pledge was given to the American flag.

Supervisor Greenleaf, Clerk Steffens, Treasurer Thompson, Trustee Couture and Trustee Murphy were present.

Motion Murphy 2nd Couture to accept December 10, 2018 minutes as presented. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Guest Introduction and Citizens present; Jason Owen from the Masonøs. Masonøs will be refinishing (remove paneling, sand, refinish and possibly replacing door handle) the lodge door in the front foyer.

Motion Murphy 2nd Couture to accept Treasurers report as presented. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Motion Couture 2nd Murphy to accept Clerks report as presented. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Motion Couture 2nd Murphy to pay \$15,782.52 in General Fund bills 101 Township. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Motion Murphy 2nd Couture to pay \$3,844.51 in Riverside Cemetery bills 209. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed

Motion Murphy 2nd Couture to pay \$141,992.74 for the Clinton Fire Department. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Motion Couture 2nd Murphy to appoint Board of Review; Dave Heimerdinger (Chair), Dan Jurasek, Diane Schuler, and Don Merritt (Alternate).

Riverside Cemetery problem with Dogs in Cemetery. Ordinance and sign posted state no Dogs allowed.

Chips has been demolished, open hole - pending inspection.

Lenawee Now donation - pending info on loan request from Atlas Distillary.

Fire Contracts renewal Supervisor to contact Bridgewater, Macon and Manchester.

\$5,000 donation received for truck fund.

Motion Couture 2nd Murphy to adjourn at 7:27. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Clinton Township Web Site: twpofclinton.com Clerk Joann Steffens

Next Regular Meeting will be February 11, 2019 7 p.m. at 172 W. Mich. Ave, Clinton Twp. Hall